
AGENDA NOTES 

 
Solicitation Name and Number State Legislative Lobbying Services (Multi-Year Contract) 

RFP 17-500471 

Procurement Agent Sophia Thomas 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same 

prices, terms and conditions  

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 

Number of Expiring Contract (If no 

previous contract, please indicate N/A)  

State Legislative Lobbying Services (Multi-Year Contract) 

RFP 17-500471 

 

CPA 1090364 (Dentons US, LLP) 

Current Contract Number, Contractor 

Name and Award Amount (Include 

increases and Total Award Amount) 

$885,000.00 

 

CPA 1090364 - Dentons US, LLP 

Initial - $210,000.00 

CO #1 - $315,000.00 

CO #2 - $360,000.00 

Amount Spent on Current Contract(s) (If 

multiple award, List Amount Spent per 

Contract and include Total Amount Spent) 

$713,846.58 

 

CPA 1090364 

Initial - $177,273.50 

CO #1 - $321,214.76 

CO #2 - $215,358.32 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE-

Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, 

Owner Name and Title, Number years in 

business and Number of Years doing 

business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: 

LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation 

Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name 

and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided, 

Number of years in business and Previous 

Business/Contracts and Amounts in DeKalb 

County) 

Dentons US LLP - Prime 

Managing Partner: Michael McNamara 

Years in business: 18 

Years doing business with DeKalb: 16 

 

Dentons US, LLP demonstrated GFE. 

 

 

 

 

Attachments Change Order Request 

 


